

Corporate Sponsorship Opportunities



Our Purpose

Kids' Chance is a non-profit organization which provides educational opportunities through scholarships for the children of workers' seriously or fatally injured on the job. Kids' Chance of Illinois, a state organization, helps Illinois children pursue their dreams attending various institutions of higher education.

HISTORY

- Robert Clyatt, a workers' compensation attorney from Valdosta, Georgia, founded the first Kids' Chance organization in 1988.
- Over forty states and three affiliates have organized Kids' Chance programs that have collectively awarded over 6,597 educational scholarships and distributed over \$20,393,000 million in scholarship funds to workers' families since 1988.
- Since the early beginnings in 1988, Kids' Chance has grown and evolved, and has become a diverse group of employers, insurers, labor, state government, medical care providers, and both plaintiff and defense attorneys, who are working together to make a difference in the lives of all children affected by a workplace injury by helping them achieve their educational dreams.
- Kids' Chance of Illinois (KCOI) was established in 2012. Historically over 95% of funds raised were applied directly to support scholarships and our board is committed to this goal and maximizing the utilization of all funds raised to support our Kids' Chance Scholarship Recipients.



Devan Arbay, KCOI Scholarship Recipient











Our Goals

We strive to raise a minimum of \$150,000 in 2020 to enable us to meet the need of kids who are already in our system as well as those whom we expect to make submissions during the year. As our partnerships grow, so will our ability to provide assistance to more applicants.

In the spirit of enlisting sustaining sponsorship, we hope to share our passion and help spread the word of how we are making life-changing influences in the lives of kids who's families have suffered great loss and sometimes death.

Click Here to Listen to Heidi's Story





How can you help Kids' Chance of Illinois?

Become a Kids' Chance of Illinois donor with a gift of any amount dedicated to fund scholarships. Donation information can be found at: www.kidschanceofillinois.com or through the following links:

Visit https://www.kidschanceofillinois.com/donate.html to donate.

Your organization can partner with Kids' Chance of Illinois in fulfilling its mission through one of the following:

- Become a Kids' Chance of Illinois Corporate Sponsor. Sponsors receive recognition with marketing benefits. To become a Corporate Sponsor, see the next page or <u>visit https://www.kidschanceofillinois.com/sponsor.html</u>
- Become a Kids' Chance of Illinois Scholar Sponsor. The Scholar Sponsors will contribute a minimum of \$25,000 scheduled over a period of not more than five years. The contribution can be made in a one time donation or by monthly, quarterly or annual installments.
- Educate employees who take part in an annual United Way Campaign that they can make Kids' Chance of Illinois their designated recipient.

If you wish to become a corporate sponsor please visit our website <u>www.kidschanceofillinois.com</u>. It is simple to choose and pay for your sponsorship all in one place. Or you may fill out the form included in this packet.



Silver

Corporate Sponsorships

	Sponsor	Sponsor	Sponsor	Sponsor
	\$10,000	\$5,000	\$2,500	\$1,250
Your Company's Logo on the Kid's Chance of Illinois Web Page	•	•	•	•
Receipt of a Kids' Chance of Illinois "Thank You" Certificate	•	•	•	•
Social Media Recognition of Donation	•	•	•	•
Acknowledgment in Kids' Chance of Illinois Donor Materials	•	•	•	
Signage at Annual Events and Conferences Related to Workers' Compensation where KCOI is in attendance	•	•		
Your Company's Logo on Kids' Chance of Illinois Emails	•			
Receipt of an engraved Kids' Chance of Illinois "Thank You" Plaque	•			
Dedicated Partnership with a Kids' Chance Scholorship Recipient	•			

Diamond

Platinum

Gold



OUR HEARTFELT THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONSIDERATION



Thank you for your interest in sponsoring Kids' Chance of Illinois. We welcome and appreciate your involvement and partnership with this vital organization through a Corporate Sponsorship and tax deductible donations. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact our team members below.

Thank you for partnering with Kids' Chance of Illinois.

Regards,

Sue Baxter-Pflederer

President, Kids' Chance of Illinois sue.kidschanceofillinois@gmail.com Ph. 309-208-5609

Contact Persons

Amy Blaylock

Fundraising Chair

amy.kidschanceofillinois@gmail.com Ph. 312-350-8536

Jennifer Wright

KCOI Board Member

jennifer.kidschanceofillinois@gmail.com Ph. 630-360-0563

Tax Information:

Kids' Chance Inc. of Illinois is a non-profit, tax-exempt Illinois charitable organization, #46-2239425.

If you wish to become a corporate sponsor please visit our website <u>www.kidschanceofillinois.com</u>. It is simple to choose and pay for your sponsorship all in one place. Or you may fill out the form below.



Sponsor Reply Form

Kids' Chance Inc. of Illinois 318 Half Day Road, #172 Buffalo Grove, IL 60089

Please fill in the following details and email the form to amy.kidschanceofillinois@gmail.com

Company:
Name :
Address:
Contact Person:
Title : Department :
Phone Number : (mobile) (office)
Fax Number :
Our company would like to provide the following sponsorship : (Please check as appropriate)
O Diamond sponsorship - \$10,000
O Platinum sponsorship - \$5,000
○ Gold sponsorship - \$2,500
O Silver sponsorship - \$1,250
Recurring options for the above selection: O One Time Installment O Quarterly - Divided in 4 Installments O Monthly - Divided in 12 monthly Installments
Automatically renew this agreement annually: Yes No
Please contact me about becoming a Scholar Sponsor contributing a minimum of \$25,000 scheduled over the next 5 years. Yes No
Authorized Signature Date

Kids' Chance Inc. Of Illinois, 318 Half Day Road, #172, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089 | kidschanceofillinois@gmail.com | www.kidschanceofillinois.com

Thank you very much for your corporate sponsorship of Kids' Chance of Illinois.



Kids' Chance Inc. Of Illinois 318 Half Day Road, #172 Buffalo Grove, IL 60089

kidschanceofillinois@gmail.com | www.kidschanceofillinois.com